
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-0625 Name: Joint committee action approving Change Order #1
for the Public Works Painting Projects with BP&T
Co., Mt. Prospect, IL in the amount of $6,175.

Status:Type: committee action item Passed

File created: In control:5/30/2018 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/6/2018

Title: Joint committee action approving Change Order Number One for Public Works Painting Projects with
BP&T Company, Mount Prospect, Illinois, in the amount of $6,175.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedFinancial & Administrative
Committee

6/6/2018 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

6/6/2018 1 Pass

Joint committee action approving Change Order Number One for Public Works Painting Projects with
BP&T Company, Mount Prospect, Illinois, in the amount of $6,175.

· A contract was awarded to BP&T Company for painting lift stations as part of Public Works Painting
Projects in November 2017.

· Change Order Number One addresses additional painting work needed at two lift stations that was
unforeseen at the time when the project bids were prepared.

· In accordance with Article 8, section 101(2) of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, this change
order was not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

· Change Order Number One is in the amount of $6,175, increasing the original contract amount from
$25,800 to $31,975.

Change Order Request

Original awarded contract: $25,800

Change Order One: $ 6,175

Sum of all changes: $31,975

Lake County Illinois Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

